L11000012636

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100197352491

11 MAR 21 PM 4: 22

B Tadlock MAR 28 2011

COVER LETTER

TO:

CR2E062 (08/05)

Registration Section

Division of	f Corporations				
SUBJECT:	BJECT: LVC TRAVEL MEMBERS, LLC				
	Name of Limited Liability Company				
Dear Sir or Madam:	:				
The enclosed Articl	es of Correction and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing		
Please return all cor	respondence concerning thi	s matter to the	e followir	ıg:	
	Marty A. Stone, Es	q.			
	Name of Person	·			
	Legacy Vacation Cl	ub			
	Firm/Company			_	
	8451 Palm Parkwa	ıy		_	
	Address				
<u> </u>	Orlando, FL 32836	3			
	City/State and Zip Code				
F-mail addres	arty.stone@lvcresortss: (to be used for future ann	S.COM	(fication)	_	
D-man addres	s. (to be used for future units	uur report not	incurion,		
For further informat	ion concerning this matter,	please call:			
	Marty Stone	at (407	_)	997-3000
N	ame of Person		Area Co	ode & Da	ytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer Tallahassee, Florida	n ntions nter Circle			Regist Division P.O. B	ING ADDRESS: ration Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount	:			
₹ \$25 Filing Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55 Fili Certified	ng Fee & I Copy	C	60 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy



Tammy:

Phone: 407-997-3000

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

DATE:	March 23, 2011	
TO:	Attn: Tammy	1
COMPANY	Florida Registration Section <u>Division of Corporations</u>	HECE 11 MAR 23 SECRETAR'S
FAX NUMBER	<u>850-245-6030</u>	PH PH IVE
FROM;	Marty A. Stone	1:07 STATE LORIDA
# of pages including	g cover:19	
Please call 407-997	'-3000 if you do not receive all of the pages.	

Per our telephone conversation I attach the "Amended Certificates of Merger" for each of the three entities that did not include the signature of the surviving party. You indicated that the Articles of Correction were most and that by faxing you the amended version of the Certificates you would update your records accordingly.

Attorney Marty A. Stone requests a refund of the filing fee for the Articles of Correction. Please provide a check payable to LVC Timeshare Management, LLC and mail to:

P.O. Box 690999 Orlando, FL 32869-0999

If you need additional information, please call me: 407-997-3000

Suzanne Hickey

NOTICE: This facsimile and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential or other privileged information and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing, copying, saving, distributing, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies. Unauthorized interception of this facsimile is a violation of Federal criminal law.

AMENDED Certificate of Merger* For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limite Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Celebrity Resorts Management, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Florida Management Company, LLC Celebrity Resorts of Colorado Management Company, LLC	Florida Colorado	limited liability company limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Nevada Management Company, LLC	Nevada	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of New Jersey Management Company, LLC	New Jersey	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Management Services, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Venezia CE, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Clearwater Management Company, LLC		limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Connections, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Reservations, LLC	Florida Florida	limited liability company limited liability company
The Club of Celebrity Resorts, LLC	rioriga	minicu nacinty company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the **surviving** party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
LVC Timeshare Management, LLC	Florida	limited liability company

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

1 of 6

^{*}Please see page 3 of 6 for signature of surviving party, LVC Timeshare Management, LLC which was not included in the original Certificate of Merger.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.

FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

March 4, 2011 at 5:00 p.m.

<u>SIXTH:</u> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:

The surviving party is organized under the laws of Florida.

SEVENTH: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.

The surviving party is organized under the laws of Florida.

EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:

a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:

Street address:

The surviving party is organized under the laws of Florida.

Mailing address:

The surviving party is organized under the laws of Florida.

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

			Typed or Printed
Name of Ent	ity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Name of Individual:
Celebrity Reso	orts Management, LLC	god of co	Sared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts of Florida Management Company, LLC	gung so	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts of Colorado Management Company, LLC	And of cos	Jared M. Meyers
Colebrity Reso	orts of Nevada Management Company, LLC	- Ju 2 10	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts of New Jersey Management Company, LLC	: And 2 cos	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts Management Services, LLC	gu y co	Jared M. Meyers
Venezia CE, L	TC	and man co	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts of Clearwater Management Company, LLC	And my Co	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts Connections, LLC	ford ky CE	Jared M. Meyers
Celebrity Reso	orts Reservations, LLC	Jane May (Jared M. Meyers
The Club of C	elebrity Resorts, LLC	and May CO	Jared M. Meyers
LVC Timesl	nare Management, LLC	Dr Lycon	Jared M. Meyers
Corporations:		Chairman, Vice Chairm	
General partn	erchine-	(if no directors selected, significant of a general p	arther or authorized person
	ed Partnerships:	Signatures of all general	partners
Non-Florida l	Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general p	
Limited Liabi	lity Companies:	Signature of a member of	or authorized representative
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company:		
	For each Corporation:	\$35.00	
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$ 52. 5 0	
	For each General Partnership:	\$25,00	

Certified Copy (optional):

For each Other Business Entity:

\$30.00

\$25.00

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Celebrity Resorts Management, LLC Celebrity Resorts of Florida Management Company, LLC	Florida Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Colorado Management Company, LLC	Colorado	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Nevada Management Company, LLC	Nevada	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of New Jersey Management Company, LLC	New Jersey	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Management Services, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Venezia CE, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts of Clearwater Management Company, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Connections, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
Celebrity Resorts Reservations, LLC	Florida	limited liability company
The Club of Celebrity Resorts, LLC	Florida	limited liability company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Constitution of the Consti		
LVC Timeshare Management, LLC	Florida	limited liability company

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Each of the entities executing the Certificate of Merger to which this Plan of Merger is attached, other than LVC Timeshare Management, LLC (collectively, the "Merged Entities"), shall be merged (the "Merger") with and into LVC Timeshare Management, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"). The Surviving Entity shall be the surviving entity of the Merger. The Merger shall become effective at 5:00 p.m., EST, on March 4, 2011 (the "Effective Time"), following the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Department of State of Florida and with the Departments of State or similar governmental office of each state under the laws of which each of the Merged Entities is organized, and all such other documents as may be required for filing therewith, all in accordance with the provisions of applicable law of Florida and each such other state. The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity, and the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity, in each case without change or amendment until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

At the Effective Time, all outstanding membership interests of each of the Merged Entities shall be cancelled and of no effect without the issuance of additional membership interests in the Surviving Entity. At the Effective Time, each membership interest in the Surviving Entity will remain issued and outstanding.

B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

N/A

<u>FIFTH:</u> Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

The principal address of the Surviving Entity is 8451 Palm Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32836. This Plan of Merger, together with that Plan and Agreement of Merger, dated effective March 4, 2011, executed by and among each of the Merged Entities and the Surviving Entity (the "Merger Agreement") are on file at the principal address of the Surviving Entity at 8451 Palm Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32836. A copy of this Plan of Merger and the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without cost to any member of any Merged Entity and to any member of the Surviving Entity or to any person holding an interest in any Merged Entity or the Surviving Entity.

Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the state of New Jersey in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Merged Entity organized pursuant to the laws of New Jersey, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of New Jersey as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding. A copy of such process shall be mailed to the Surviving Entity at 8451 Palm Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32836.

Copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada to the principal address of the Surviving Entity at 8451 Palm Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32836.

The Surviving Entity authorizes service of process upon it, to the extent provided in § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act, by mailing in accordance with § 7-90-704(2) of such act to the principal address of the Surviving Entity at 8451 Palm Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32836.

SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:

N/A.